## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix C

To:	Office of Blacking and Bassauch		From:
Ш	Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: Palm Springs Unified School District Address: 150 District Center Way
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Palm Springs, CA 92264
	P.O. Box 3044		Contact: Julie Arthur
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacr	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:(760) 883-2710
X	County Clerk County of: Riverside Address: 2724 Gateway Drive		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Riverside, CA 92507	14	Address:
			Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019029103			
Project Title: Desert Learning Academy 500 Building Project			
Project Applicant: Palm Springs Unified School District			
Project Location (include county): 2248 East Ramon Road, City of Palm Springs, Riverside County			
The District is proposing to demolish and reconstruct the existing 500 Building on the Desert Learning Academy (DLA) campus to meet current code requirements. The proposed Project involves the demolition of approximately 14,350 square feet of existing building area and the reconstruction of approximately 8,000 square feet of new building area within the existing building's footprint. Implementation of the proposed Project would provide the District with an updated and modern school facility on the DLA campus that meets current standards. The reconstructed building would be adapted to meet the immediate and long-term educational programming needs of the campus community.			
Thi	s is to advise that the $\frac{PalmSp}{([$	orings Unified School District	
described project on April 9, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)			
described project.			
1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.			
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
3. Mitigation measures [X] were  were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project.			
6. Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  150 District Center Way, Palm Springs, CA 92264			
Sig	nature (Public Agency):		Title:
Dat	e:	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.